PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Sarah J. Metherell	07/17/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Alexander F. Metherell	
Street Address:	90 Emerald Bay	
City:	Laguna Beach	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92651-1266	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	6591774	
Patent Number:	6877456	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)494-9850

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

949-494-2023 Phone:

Email: alex.metherell@cox.net Correspondent Name: Alexander F. Metherell

Address Line 1: 90 Emerald Bay

Address Line 4: Laguna Beach, CALIFORNIA 92651-1266

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Alexander F. Metherell

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment UK Pats Sara to Alex form PF 21#page1.tif source=Assignment UK Pats Sara to Alex form PF 21#page2.tif source=Assignment UK Pats Sara to Alex form PF 21#page3.tif source=Assignment UK Pats Sara to Alex form PF 21#page4.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 024741 FRAME: 0027

501243444



Patents Form 21

Patents Act 1977 (Rule 47)

Application to register or give notice of rights acquired in a patent or in an application for a patent

(See the notes on the back of this form)

Concept House Cardiff Road Newport South Wales NP10 8QQ

	Variable to the second of the	
1	Your reference:	
2	Patent application or patent number(s) (see notes (c) & (f))	GB2375739 and GB2402369
3	Full name and address of the or of each patent applicant or proprietor (as currently on the register or application(s))	ALEXANDER FRANZ METHERELL 90 Emerald Bay, Laguna Beach, CA 92651, USA SARAH J. METHERELL 543 Brooks Street, Laguna Beach, CA 92651 USA
	Patents ADP number (if you know it)	
	Full name and address of the or of each person	Alexander E. Matherell
4	acquiring the rights	Alexander F. Metherell 90 Emerald Bay, Laguna Beach, CA 92651 USA
	Patents ADP number (if you know it)	
5	Give details of the transaction, instrument or event which affects the rights in the or each patent application or patent identified in part 2 above, including its date and the names of all the parties involved. (see note (d))	Assignment of Interest in US Patents 6591774 and 6877456 AND UK Patents GB2375739 and GB2402369 executed by Sarah Metherell assigning all her right to Alexander F. Metherell (A. Metherell) notorized by California Notary Public Beulah B. McCauley dated July 17, 2010
6	Name of your agent (if you have one)	None
	"Address for service" in the European Economic Area or Channel Islands to which all correspondence should be sent (see note (g)) (including postcode)	
	Patents ADP number (if you know it)	

(REV APR09)

Patents Form 21

Patents Form 21

7 (Name of each signatory should also be entered, and status if relevant) (see note e)

I/we hereby confirm that rights as indicated in part 5 above have been acquired and that any necessary stamp duty has been paid

a. 7. Muthando

July 24, 2010

Signature(s) Date

8 Name, e-mail address, telephone, fax and/or mobile number, if any, of a contact point for the applicant Alex Metherell, email:alex.metherell@cox.net 1-949-494-2023 (USA)

Notes

- a) If you need help to fill in this form or you have any questions, please contact the Office on 08459 500505.
- b) Write your answers in capital letters using black ink or you may type them.
- c) You may use this form for more than one application or patent if the same transaction, instrument or event is involved.
- d) Section 33 (3) of the Patents Act 1977 specifies the relevant transactions, instruments and events (which include assignments, licences and mortgages). You can also use this form to request that the comptroller enters in the Register an equitable interest in a patent or application (e.g. an agreement to assign)
- e) Part 7 should be signed and dated. Documentary evidence sufficient to establish the transaction should accompany this form if:
 - in the case of an assignment, it is **not** signed by or on behalf of the parties assigning the rights, or
 - in the case of a mortgage or the grant of a licence or security, it is **not** signed by or on behalf of the mortgagor or grantor of the licence or security.

Any documents filed as evidence will be destroyed in due course. Original documents are not required – photocopies are sufficient.

- f) If there is not enough space for all the relevant details on any part of this form, please continue on a separate sheet of paper and write "see continuation sheet" in the relevant part(s) of the form. Any continuation sheets should be attached to this form.
- g) Although you may have an address for service in the Channel Islands, any agent you appoint to act for you must reside in or have a place of business in the European Economic Area or Isle of Man.
- h) For details of the fee and ways to pay, please contact the Office.

(REV APR09) Patents Form 21

PATENT REEL: 024741 FRAME: 0029

Assignment of Interest in US Patents 6,591,774 and 6,877,456 and UK Patents GB2375739 and GB2402369

For value received and terms agreed to I, Sarah Metherell, assign all the rights and benefits of myself and those of my late husband, Mark B. Metherell, that we may have, in the above US and UK patents, to Alexander F. Metherell residing at 90, Emerald Bay, Laguna Beach, California, 92651.

Sarah Metherell

July 17, 2010

Dated

PATENT REEL: 024741 FRAME: 0030

California All-Purpose Acknowledgment

State of California

County of Orange

SS.

On 07-17-2010

before me. Beulah B. McCauley, Notary Public

personally appeared

SARAH MethereLL

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person() whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that by she/they executed the same in his/her/they authorized capacity() and that by his/her/they signature() on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

RECORDED: 07/26/2010

BEULAH B. MCCAULEY
COMM # 1701864
NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA
ORANGE COUNTY
My Commission Expires Oct. 30, 2010

Signature of Notary Public

My commission expires on: October 30, 2010

· Phone No.:949-689-8064

202011

PATENT REEL: 024741 FRAME: 0031